TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM550194

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT |
|------------------|--|
| | Corrective Assignment to correct the entity type for assignor from "corporation" to "limited partnership" previously recorded on Reel 006371 Frame 0705. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of the entire interest and goodwill. |
| | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------------------|----------|----------------|----------------------------------|
| Natural Chemistry L.P. | | 10/26/2015 | Limited Partnership: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Muntech Products Inc. | | |
|-----------------|------------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 6025 Commerce Drive, Ste 545 | | |
| City: | Irving | | |
| State/Country: | TEXAS | | |
| Postal Code: | 75063 | | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: CANADA | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 4240145 | DE FLEA |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9374436635

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 937-443-6817

Email: trademarks@thompsonhine.com

Correspondent Name: Roger H. Bora

Address Line 1: 10050 Innovation Drive, Suite 400

Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45342-4934

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | MBER: 534178-001US106e bill 002 | |
|-------------------------|---------------------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Roger H. Bora | |
| SIGNATURE: | /roger h bora/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 11/20/2019 | |

Total Attachments: 3

source=0063710705 as recorded#page1.tif source=0063710705 as recorded#page2.tif

source=0063710705 as recorded#page3.tif

OP \$40.00 4240145

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM479254

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Natural Chemistry L.P. | | 10/26/2015 | Corporation: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Muntech Products Inc. | | |
|-----------------|------------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 6025 Commerce Drive, Ste 545 | | |
| City: | Irving | | |
| State/Country: | EXAS | | |
| Postal Code: | 75063 | | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: CANADA | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 4240145 | DE FLEA |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9725181777

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9725181713
Email: docket@iplaw.pro
Correspondent Name: Mark Handley
Address Line 1: PO Box 97

Address Line 4: Grapevine, TEXAS 76099

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Mark Handley |
|--------------------|----------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Mark Handley/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 06/25/2018 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=DeFlea Assignment#page1.tif source=DeFlea Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT, effective as of October 26, 2015, from Natural Chemistry L.P., a limited partnership formed under the laws of the State of Delaware with a principal place of business at 40 Richards Avenue, Norwalk, CT 06854 (the "Assignor"), to Municoh Products Inc., a corporation formed under the laws of the Province of Ontario with a place of business at 1010 Obici Industrial Blvd, Suffolk, VA 23434 ("Assignee").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, assign, convey and deliver to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the marks listed on Schedule A attached hereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, the United States trademark registration listed on said Schedule A, and the right to sue and collect damages for any past infringement of said mark.

ASSIGNOR:

Natural Chemistry L.P.

By: ANN AND Name: Debra D. Gordon
Title: Chief Financial Officer

STATE OF CONNECTICUT) ssz COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD)

On this the <u>Ac</u> day of October, 2015, before me, <u>Actually Whal</u> the undersigned personally appeared, known to me (or satisfactority proven) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged herself to be the Chief Financial Officer of Natural Chemistry L.P. and that she, as such Chief Financial Officer, being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained as her free act and deed and the free act and deed of Natural Chemistry L.P. by signing the name of Natural Chemistry L.P. by herself as Chief Financial Officer.

In witness whereof I hereunto set my hand.

Accounte ME Neil Notary Public

Date Commission Expires:

ANNETTE McNEIL

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF CONNECTICUT

My Commission Expires May 31, 2018

8756145-3

SCHEDULE A

Registered Trademarks

| Location | Mark | Registration No. | Registration Date | |
|---------------|---------|------------------|-------------------|--|
| United States | DE FLEA | 4240145 | November 13, 2012 | |

8756145-3

RECORDED: 06/26/2019